#### 502133497 11/19/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Meierhans	09/17/2012
Faruk Osmanbasic	09/17/2012
Marcus Junig	09/17/2012
Michael Geisshusler	09/17/2012
Nicolas Gremaud	09/17/2012
Josef A. Muff	09/21/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13625385

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4198741130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100 Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-17914

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Clemens

Total Attachments: 2

source=17914 Executed Assignment 111912#page1.tif source=17914 Executed Assignment 111912#page2.tif

**REEL: 029320 FRAME: 0108** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE,

DANIEL MEIERHANS, of Neustadtstrasse 6, CH-6003 Luzern, Switzerland, FARUK OSMANBASIC, of Langackerstrasse 24, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, MARCUS JUNIG, of Obere Wiese 1, CH-6020 Emmenbrücke, Switzerland, MICHAEL GEISSHÜSLER, of Himmelrichstrasse 3, CH-6003 Luzern, Switzerland, NICOLAS GREMAUD, of Im Leemann 5, CH-8805 Richterswil, Switzerland, and JOSEF A. MUFF, of Länzeweid 7, CH-6024 Hildisrieden, Switzerland,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a BRAKING DEVICE WITH ACTUATING DEVICE described in an application for United States Letters Patent serial number 13/625, 385, filed on Sept. 24, 2012, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 17. Jepl., 2012. D. Mirhans Daniel Meierhans, Neustadtstrasse 6. CH-6003 Luzern, Switzerland

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on x 17. Sept, 2012.

CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland

IP1966US

1

PATENT **REEL: 029320 FRAME: 0109** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 17. 09., 2012.
pr. In
Marcus Junig Obere <sup>t</sup> Wiese 1, CH-6020 Emmenbrücke, Switzerland
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my band on 17. 9, 2012.
Michael Gelsshüsler, Himmelrichstrasse 3, CH 6003 Luzern, Switzerland
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on x 17.09. ,2012.
Mila (
Nicolas Gremand, Im Leemann 5, CH-8805 Richterswil, Switzerland
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 21. 09 , 2012.
1 TW/
Josef A. Muff, Länzeweid 7 CH-6024 Hildisrieden, Switzerland

IP1966US

**RECORDED: 11/19/2012**